DATA SHEET
MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITORS
CC Series
X7R
16 V TO 100 V
P
ro
d

SCOPE
This specification describes Yageo CC X7R series chip capacitors.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part number is identified by the series, size, tolerance, packing style, temperature coefficient, rated voltage
and capacitance value.
CC             X7R    BB   
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
(1) SIZE – INCH BASED (METRIC)
0402 (1005)
0603 (1608)
0805 (2012)
1206 (3216)
1210 (3225)
1812 (4532)
(2) TOLERANCE
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
(3) PACKING STYLE
R = 7” paper tape
K = 7” blister tape
P = 13” paper tape
F = 13” blister tape
C = Bulk case
(4) RATED VOLTAGE
7 = 16 V
8 = 25 V
9 = 50 V
0 = 100 V
(5) CAPACITANCE VALUE:
First two for significant figures and
3rd for number of zero
Letter “R” for decimal point
CONSTRUCTION
 terminations
electrodes
Fig. 1  Surface mounted multilayer
MLB457
ceramic capacitor construction ceramic material
DIMENSION
For dimension see Table 1
T W
Fig. 2
Surface mounted multilayer ceramic
L 2
L 4
L 3
MBB211
 capacitor dimension
            L 1
Table 1
TYPE  CC0402 CC0603 CC0805  CC1206 CC1210 CC1812
L1 (mm)  1. 0±0.05 1.6±0.10 2.0±0.10  3.2±0.15 3.2±0.20 4.5±0.20
W (mm)  0.5±0.05 0.8±0.07 1.25±0.10  1.6±0.15 2.5±0.20 3.2±0.20
T (mm)
min. 0.45 0.73 0.50  0.50 0.50 0.50
max. 0.55 0.87 1.35
1.35 1.80 1.80
 min. 0.15 0.20 0.25  0.25 0.25 0.25
L2/L3 (mm) max. 0.30 0.60 0.75  0.75 0.75 0.75
L4 (mm) min. 0.40 0.40 0.55  1.40 1.40 2.20
www.yageo.com Aug 17, 2005 V.9
 3
Surface Mount Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors CC SERIES X7R, 16 V to 100 V
10
CAPACITANCE RANGE & THICKNESS FOR 16V & 25V
Table 2
CAPACITANCE 16 V    25 V
(nF) 0402 0603 0805 1206 0402 0603 0805 1206 1210
3.3      0.5 ±0.05
3.9
4.7
5.6
6.8  0.5 ±0.05